Income taxes   $   --   $   --
Non Cash investing and Financing Activities:
   Conversion of Brendan notes payable into common stock   $ 1,692,972   $   --
   Conversion of Brendan accrued interest into common stock   $   961,226   $   --
   Issuance of common stock in payment of accounts payable   $   35,000   $   --

   See accompanying summary of accounting policies and notes to unaudited
   consolidated financial statements.

   5

OMNI U.S.A., INC.
Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements

1.   BASIS OF PRESENTATION

Restatement

Subsequent to the filing of our Form 10QSB for the quarter ended December 31,
2005, we became aware of certain errors in the allocation of revenues and
expenses in the proper period for the three and six month periods ended December
31, 2005 and 2004. The effect of the restatement is as follows:

Statement of Operations for the three months ended December 31, 2005

   As Reported   As Adjusted   Effect of Change

Revenues   $   99,806   $   111,806   $   12,000
Expenses   359,351   362,351   3,000

Edgar Filing: OMNI USA INC - Form 10QSB/A

5

   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net loss   $  (259,545)   $  (250,545)   $   9,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.05)   $   (0.05)   $   --
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Statement of Operations for the three months ended December 31, 2004
   As Reported   As Adjusted   Effect of Change
Revenues   $   127,513   $   140,997   $   13,484
Expenses   388,366   323,492   (64,874)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net loss   $  (260,853)   $  (182,495)   $   78,358
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.06)   $   (0.04)   $   0.02
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Statement of Operations for the six months ended December 31, 2005
   As Reported   As Adjusted   Effect of Change
Revenues   $   221,648   $   221,648   $   --
Expenses   711,492   714,491   2,999
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net loss   $  (489,844)   $  (492,843)   $   (2,999)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.10)   $   (0.10)   $   --
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Statement of Operations for the six months ended December 31, 2004
   As Reported   As Adjusted   Effect of Change
Revenues   $   223,928   $   237,412   $   13,484
Expenses   784,463   678,628   (105,835)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net loss   $  (560,535)   $  (441,216)   $   119,319
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.12)   $   (0.10)   $   0.02
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2005
   As Reported   As Adjusted   Effect of Change
Accumlated deficit   $(5,886,160)   $(5,889,160)   $   (3,000)

Statement of Cash Flows for the six months ended December 31, 2005
   As Reported   As Adjusted   Effect of Change
Net loss   $  (489,844)   $  (492,843)   $   (2,999)
Changes in assets and liabilities   74,437   45,562   (28,875)

Statement of Cash Flows for the six months ended December 31, 2004
   As Reported   As Adjusted   Effect of Change
Net loss   $  (560,535)   $  (441,216)   $   119,319
Changes in assets and liabilities   335,725   216,407   (119,318)

   6

OMNI U.S.A., INC.
Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

Merger of Brendan Technologies, Inc. into Omni, U.S.A., Inc.

On December 29, 2005, Omni U.S.A., Inc., a Nevada corporation, ("Omni" or the
"Company") through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Omni Merger Sub, Inc., a

Edgar Filing: OMNI USA INC - Form 10QSB/A

6

Michigan corporation, Jeffrey Daniel and Edward Daniel entered into an Agreement
and Plan of Merger with Brendan Technologies, Inc., ("Brendan") pursuant to
which Omni Merger Sub, Inc. was merged with and into Brendan and Brendan became